The results are 
targeted to be released by September 2015. Maintenance and updating of the Listahanan database is done by the National 
Household Targeting Office of the DSWD, which has 116 core staff at the field office and 44 at the central office. 

7 Four hundred thirty-two (432) municipalities were originally identified for P3W assistance from the 2000 CPH.  This number 
grew to 449 when the municipalities in ARMM were split, resulting to formation of 17 new municipalities. 

Initiatives have been undertaken to assess the implementation and outcomes of P3W and the Salintubig